Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to 
award the Ponce de Leon Boulevard Median Installation and Roadway 
Improvements (Phase II) Project to Tran Construction, Inc. pursuant to Section 2-
828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2009.12.01 in the 
amount of $1,513,727.60 (one million five hundred thirteen thousand seven 
hundred twenty-seven dollars and sixty cents); further authorizing an 
appropriation of funds for this project. 

Mayor Slesnick: Mr. Manager. Reverend thank you for being with us. 

City Manager Salerno: Thank you Mayor. Item H-1 – Ernesto, that is Resolution accepting the

[...]

recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the Ponce de Leon Boulevard 
Median Installation and Roadway Improvements (Phase II) Project to Tran Construction, Inc. 
pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2009.12.01 in 
the amount of $1,513,727.60 (one million five hundred thirteen thousand seven hundred twenty-
seven dollars and sixty cents); further authorizing an appropriation of funds for this project. 
Ernesto is going to give a brief overview of this next and significant phase of work on this major 
roadway in the city. 

Commissioner Withers: While you are setting up may I ask, I guess you are ready.